TRANSPORTABLE RACK CASES
The Ultimate Protection For Your Sensitive Equipment
INTRODUCTION
2
In 1977, two ambitious college students developed
the first SKB case in a small Anaheim, California
garage. Today, SKB is known around the world as
the leading innovator and manufacturer of the

ACCESSORIES
3SKB-SA
Shock Absorber Kit
Set of 8 extra shock absorbers
with a capable load range of
40 to 150 lbs (18 kg to 68 kg)
*Installed by factory only
3SKB-SLP
Shipping Label Plate
12” x 7” aluminum label
(comes with installation kit)
3SKB-SR30
30” Support Rails
Zinc plated steel rails to
support additional weight
30” REMOVABLE SHOCK RACKS30” REMOVABLE SHOCK RACKS
When maximum shock absorption is needed with a sliding When maximum shock absorption is needed with a sliding
rack in the smallest exterior dimensions, this is the choice rack in the smallest exterior dimensions, this is the choice
for this depthfor this depth
Removable shock rack with

ACCESSORIES
3SKB-SA
Shock Absorber Kit
Set of 8 extra shock absorbers
with a capable load range of
40 to 150 lbs (18 kg to 68 kg)
*Installed by factory only
3SKB-SLP
Shipping Label Plate
12” x 7” aluminum label
(comes with installation kit)
3SKB-SR24
24” Support Rails
Zinc plated steel rails to
support additional weight
24” REMOVABLE SHOCK RACKS24” REMOVABLE SHOCK RACKS
When maximum shock absorption is needed with a sliding rack in When maximum shock absorption is needed with a sliding rack in
the smallest exterior dimensions, this is the choice for this depththe smallest exterior dimensions, this is the choice for this depth
Removable shock rack with
patented “positive lock”

ACCESSORIES
3SKB-SA
Shock Absorber Kit
Set of 8 extra shock absorbers
with a capable load range of
40 to 150 lbs (18 kg to 68 kg)
*Installed by factory only
3SKB-SLP
Shipping Label Plate
12” x 7” aluminum label
(comes with installation kit)
3SKB-SR20
20” Support Rails
Zinc plated steel rails to
support additional weight
20” REMOVABLE SHOCK RACKS20” REMOVABLE SHOCK RACKS
When maximum shock absorption is needed When maximum shock absorption is needed
with a sliding rack in the smallest exterior with a sliding rack in the smallest exterior
dimensions, this is the choice for this depth
Removable shock rack with patented

3SKB-HPK
Heavy Payload Kit
Load spreaders for stability, and extra
shock absorbers for shock and vibration
when additional weight is required;
load capacity 150 lbs to 300 lbs (fi ts all
3SKB 24”, 28” and  30” shock racks)
3SKB-SLP
Shipping Label Plate
12” x 7” aluminum label
(comes with installation kit)
3SKB-SR28
28” Support Rails
Zinc plated steel rails to
support additional weight
28” ROTO SHOCK RACKS28” ROTO SHOCK RACKS
When shock isolation is needed and When shock isolation is needed and
overall value is of concern, this series overall value is of concern, this series
is a great option for this depthis a great option for this depth
Roto-molded shock rack with

3SKB-BB62
Caster Accessory Bag
12” x 9.5” x 3.5” accessory
bag with compartments for
storing shock rack casters
(comes with hardware)
3SKB-SR20
20” Support Rails
Zinc plated steel rails for additional support
3SKB-SR28
28” Support Rails
Zinc plated steel rails for additional support
* Customization options available. Check with your dealer or sales representative.
(page 14 only)
SKB CORPORATION   714-637-1252 www.skbcases.com2 2
3RR-3U20-22B 3 5.25 133 20 508 18.31 465 2 51 32.3 819 23.9 607 11 279 44.4 20.1 Y
3RS-3U20-22B 3 5.25 133 20 508 18.31 465 2 51 32.3 819 23.9 607 11 279 34.5 15.6 Y
3RR-3U24-25B 3 5.25 133 24 610 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 39.1 992 23.8 605 11.8 301 57 25.9 Y
3RS-3U24-25B 3 5.5 140 24 610 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 39.1 992 23.8 605 11.8 301 46.6 21.1 Y
3RR-3U30-25B 3 5.25 133 30 762 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 45 1144 23.8 605 11.8 301 50.4 22.9 Y
3RS-3U30-25B 3 5.5 140 30 762 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 45 1144 28.8 732 11.8 301 50.4 22.9 Y
3RR-4U20-22B 4 7 178 20 508 18.31 465 2 51 32.3 819 23.9 607 13.5 343 TBA TBA Y
3RS-4U20-22B 4 7 178 20 508 18.31 465 2 51 32.3 819 23.9 607 13.5 343 TBA TBA Y
1SKB-R904U20 4 7 178 20 508 18.31 465 2.25 57 27 686 27.7 702 15.5 394 36 16.3 Y
3SKB-R04U20W 4 7 178 20 508 18.31 465 2.25 57 28.5 724 28 711 16 406 44.3 20.1 Y
3RR-4U24-25B 4 7 178 24 610 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 39.1 992 23.8 605 13.5 344 66.8 30.3 Y
3RS-4U24-25B 4 7 178 24 610 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 39.1 992 23.8 605 13.5 344 50.6 23 Y
3SKB-R904U24 4 7 178 24 610 18.31 465 4.5 114 36 914 26.8 679 16.3 413 58 26.3 Y
3SKB-R904U28 4 7 178 29.25 743 18.31 465 4.5 114 42 1067 26.8 679 16.3 413 61.5 27.9 Y
3RR-4U30-25B 4 7 178 30 762 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 45 1144 23.8 605 13.5 344 66.6 30.2 Y
3RS-4U30-25B 4 7 178 30 762 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 45 1144 23.8 605 13.5 344 53.8 24.4 Y
3SKB-R904U30 4 7 178 30 762 18.31 465 4.5 114 42 1067 26.8 679 16.3 413 60.8 27.6 Y
3RR-5U20-22B 5 8.75 222 20 508 18.31 465 2 51 32.3 819 23.9 607 15.3 389 TBA TBA Y
3RS-5U20-22B 5 8.75 222 20 508 18.31 465 2 51 32.3 819 23.9 607 15.3 389 TBA TBA Y
3RR-5U24-25B 5 8.75 222 24 610 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 39.1 992 23.8 605 15.3 390 66 29.9 Y
3RS-5U24-25B 5 8.75 222 24 610 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 39.1 992 23.8 605 15.3 390 50.2 22.8 Y
3RR-5U30-25B 5 8.75 222 30 762 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 45 1144 23.8 605 15.3 390 68.6 31.1 Y
3RS-5U30-25B 5 8.75 222 30 762 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 45 1144 23.8 605 15.3 390 55.8 25.3 Y
3RR-6U20-22B 6 10.5 267 20 508 18.31 465 2 51 32.3 819 23.9 607 17.1 433 TBA TBA Y
3RS-6U20-22B 6 10.5 267 20 508 18.31 465 2 51 32.3 819 23.9 607 17.1 433 TBA TBA Y
1SKB-R906U20 6 10.5 267 20 508 18.31 465 2.25 57 27 686 27.8 705 18.9 479 43.3 19.6 Y
3SKB-R06U20W 6 10.5 267 20 508 18.31 465 2.25 57 28.5 724 28 711 19.5 495 50.7 23 Y
3SKB-R906U24 6 10.5 267 24 610 18.31 465 4.5 114 36 914 26.8 679 20 507 66.6 30.2 Y
3SKB-R906U28 6 10.5 267 29.25 743 18.31 465 4.5 114 42 1067 26.8 679 19.5 495 67.8 30.8 Y
3SKB-R906U30 6 10.5 267 30 762 18.31 465 4.5 114 42 1067 26.8 679 19.5 495 66.8 30.3 Y
3RR-7U20-22B 7 12.25 311 20 508 18.31 465 2 51 32.3 819 23.9 607 18.8 478 TBA TBA Y
3RS-7U20-22B 7 12.25 311 20 508 18.31 465 2 51 32.3 819 23.9 607 18.8 478 TBA TBA Y
3RR-7U24-25B 7 12.25 311 24 610 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 39.1 992 23.8 605 18.8 479 68.6 31.1 Y
3RS-7U24-25B 7 12.25 311 24 610 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 39.1 992 23.8 605 18.8 479 55.8 25.3 Y
1SKB-R908U20 8 14 356 20 508 18.31 465 2.25 57 29 737 27.8 705 22.3 565 46.5 21.1 Y
3SKB-R08U20W 8 14 356 20 508 18.31 465 2.25 57 30.5 775 28 711 23 584 56 25.4 Y
3SKB-R908U24 8 14 356 24 610 18.31 465 4.5 114 36 914 26.8 679 23.3 591 74.7 33.9 Y
3SKB-R908U28 8 14 356 29.25 743 18.31 465 4.5 114 42 1067 26.8 679 23.5 597 78.2 35.4 Y
3SKB-R908U30 8 14 356 30 762 18.31 465 4.5 114 42 1067 26.8 679 23.5 597 76.8 34.8 Y
3RR-9U20-22B 9 15.75 400 20 508 18.31 465 2 51 32.3 819 23.9 607 22.3 566 TBA TBA Y
3RS-9U20-22B 9 15.75 400 20 508 18.31 465 2 51 32.3 819 23.9 607 22.3 566 TBA TBA Y
3RR-9U24-25B 9 15.75 400 24 610 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 39.1 992 23.8 605 22.3 567 77 34.9 Y
3RS-9U24-25B 9 15.75 400 24 610 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 39.1 992 23.8 605 22.3 567 65.4 29.6 Y
1SKB-R910U20 10 17.5 445 20 508 18.31 465 3.25 83 29 737 27.8 705 26.1 664 54.4 24.7 Y
3SKB-R10U20W 10 17.5 445 20 508 18.31 465 2.25 57 30.5 775 28 711 26.5 673 59 26.8 Y
3SKB-R910U24 10 17.5 445 24 610 18.31 465 4.5 114 36 914 26.8 679 26.8 679 79.9 36.2 Y
3SKB-R910U28 10 17.5 445 29.25 743 18.31 465 4.5 114 42 1067 26.8 679 27.3 692 81.3 36.9 Y
3SKB-R910U30 10 17.5 445 30 762 18.31 465 4.5 114 42 1067 26.8 679 27.3 692 79.9 36.2 Y
3RR-11U20-22B 11 19.25 489 20 508 18.31 465 2 50.8 32.3 819 23.9 607 25.8 655 TBA TBA Y
All Racks
Rack Height
U Size
Rack
Length/Depth
19 Rack
Width
Lid I.D.
Front/Back
Length
O.D.
Width
O.D.
Height
O.D.
Product
Weight
Shock
Absorbers
Model # U in mm in mm  in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm lb kg (Y/N)
SHOCK RACK SIZE OPTIONS
rack specifications
www.skbcases.com SKB CORPORATION   714-637-1252 2 3
rack specifications
3RS-11U20-22B 11 19.25 489 20 508 18.31 465 2 50.8 32.3 819 23.9 607 25.8 655 TBA TBA Y
3RR-11U24-25B 11 19.25 489 24 610 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 39.1 992 23.8 605 25.8 656 83.2 37.7 Y
3RS-11U24-25B 11 19.25 489 24 610 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 39.1 992 23.8 605 25.8 656 70 31.8 Y
1SKB-R912U20 12 21 533 20 508 18.31 465 3.25 83 29 737 27.8 705 26.9 683 57 25.8 Y
3SKB-R12U20W 12 21 533 20 508 18.31 465 2.25 57 30.5 775 28 711 30 762 68 30.8 Y
3SKB-R912U24 12 21 533 24 610 18.31 465 4.5 114 36 914 26.8 679 30.5 773 83.3 37.8 Y
3RR-14U20-22B 14 24.5 622 20 508 18.31 465 2 50.8 32.3 819 23.9 607 30.9 785 TBA TBA Y
3RS-14U20-22B 14 24.5 622 20 508 18.31 465 2 50.8 32.3 819 23.9 607 30.9 785 TBA TBA Y
1SKB-R914U20 14 24.5 622 20 508 18.31 465 3.25 83 29 737 27.9 708 32.4 822 68.6 31.1 Y
3RR-14U24-25B 14 24.5 622 24 610 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 39.1 992 23.8 605 30.9 786 94.8 43 Y
3RS-14U24-25B 14 24.5 622 24 610 18.31 465 2 / 5 51 / 127 39.1 992 23.8 605 30.9 786 71 32.2 Y
3SKB-R914U24 14 24.5 622 24 610 18.31 465 4.5 114 36 914 26.8 679 34 862 94.2 42.7 Y
1SKB-R916U20 16 28 711 20 508 18.31 465 3.25 83 29 737 27.3 692 35.9 911 76 34.5 Y
3SKB-R916U24 16 28 711 24 610 18.31 465 4.5 114 36 914 26.8 679 38 965 102.6 46.5 Y
All Racks
Rack Height
U Size
Rack